PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7578839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURRENT LIGHTNING SOLUTIONS INC.	09/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROLIGHT OPTO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 89, XIYUAN RD. SHOUGLI DIST.	
City:	TAOYUAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6964877
Patent Number:	7179670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 213-618-2358
Email: patent@lexnovia.com

Correspondent Name: HUAN-YI LIN

Address Line 1: 4521 WELLFLEET DR

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92649

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HUAN-YI LIN
SIGNATURE: /Huan-Yi Lin/
DATE SIGNED: 10/07/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-09-12 patent assignment agreement-p1(L3)#page1.tif source=2022-09-12 patent assignment agreement-p1(L3)#page2.tif

PATENT 507531946 REEL: 061341 FRAME: 0789

CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of this 12th day of September, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by and between Current Lighting Solutions Inc., having a principle place of business at 25825 Science Park Drive Suite 400, Beachwood, Ohio 44122 (the "ASSIGNOR") and Prolight Opto Technology Corporation having a principle place of business at No. 89, Xiyuan Rd., Shougli Dist., Taoyuan City 320, Taiwan (R.O.C.) (the "ASSIGNEE"). (ASSIGNOR and ASSSIGNEE are collectively referred to as the "Parties").

RECITALS

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR has made a decision to sell US Patent 6,964,877 entitled LED POWER PACKAGE and US Patent 7,179,670 entitled FLIP-CHIP LIGHT EMITTING DIODE DEVICE WITHOUT SUB-MOUNT (the "Patents"), and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire from ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents (the "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), together with the right to recover for the past, present and future infringements and violations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:



1

CONFIDENTIAL



Х. COUNTERPARTS.

Date:

RECORDED: 10/07/2022

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Agreement shall be executed in two (2) duplicate originals (one (1) each to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile duplicates or electronic scanned duplicates shall be considered as originals for purposes of execution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and nment as of the date first above written. ASSIGNOR **ASSIGNIŬ** By: ProLight Opto Feethalogy Comoration Name: Jason S. Fokens Name: Michael Hslog

5

PATENT REEL: 061341 FRAME: 0791